NBCRNA

National Board of Certification
égkeceniﬁcuﬁon for Nurse Anesthetists

2025 Fee Schedule

NCE*
Retake

*Starting May 1, 2025, the NCE fee will include the MAC
Check enrollment fee and be $1,285 ($1,125 and $160).

SEE

NSPM
Retake

Appeal Adverse Decision

Exam Reauthorization Fee

Duplicate Certification Card

Hand-Score Request

1,285
1,125

285

1,500
625

500
75
25

100

CPC Application Fee

32-182 Days Late

183 - One Year Late

One Year + One Day to Two Years Late
Two Years + One Day to Three Years Late
Three Years + One Day to Four Years Late

Non-Member CE Processing
Early Submission (91 - 150 Days Before Renewal Date)
Submission (90 Days or Less Before Renewal Date)

MAC Check (Longitudinal Assessment)
CPCA

CPCA Overdue Fee

Three to Six Months Prior to a CRNA’s
CPC Renewal Deadline

Less Than Three Months Prior to a CRNA's
CPC Renewal Deadline

NSPM CPC Fee (Renewal)
(Late Fees Same as CPC Application)

Two-Year Check-in
31-60 Days Late Fee
61 - 90 Days Late Fee
> 91 Days Late Fee

Re-Entry Program
Re-Entry Exam
Duplicate Card
Fed Ex
Transcript Copy

285
100
250
500
750

1,000

345
480

160
295

75

120

35
75

295
25

*Effective January 1, 2025





