

## 2025 Fee Schedule

Certification	Fees	CPC	Fees
	\$		\$
NCE* Retake *Starting May 1, 2025, the NCE fee will include the MAC Check enrollment fee and be \$1,285 (\$1,125 and \$160).	<b>1,285</b> 1,125	CPC Application Fee 32 - 182 Days Late 183 - One Year Late One Year + One Day to Two Years Late Two Years + One Day to Three Years Late Three Years + One Day to Four Years Late	285 100 250 500 750
SEE	285		1,000
NSPM Retake	<b>1,500</b> 625	Non-Member CE Processing Early Submission (91 - 150 Days Before Renewal Date) Submission (90 Days or Less Before Renewal Date)	345 480
Appeal Adverse Decision	500	MAC Check (Longitudinal Assessment)	160
Exam Reauthorization Fee	75	CPCA	295
<b>Duplicate Certification Card</b>	25	CPCA Overdue Fee	
Hand-Score Request	100	Three to Six Months Prior to a CRNA's CPC Renewal Deadline	75
		Less Than Three Months Prior to a CRNA's CPC Renewal Deadline	120



**NSPM CPC Fee (Renewal)** 150 (Late Fees Same as CPC Application) Two-Year Check-in 31 - 60 Days Late Fee 35 61 - 90 Days Late Fee 75 > 91 Days Late Fee 110 **Re-Entry Program** 500 **Re-Entry Exam** 295 **Duplicate Card** 25 Fed Ex 50 **Transcript Copy** 75